

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/16/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/16/11
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): PITTS.-STOCK. STP 022-1(22)

CONTRACT ID : 00B122
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/06/12 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 PITTSFIELD-STOCKBRIDGE STP 022-1 (22)S: BEGINNING AT A
 POINT APPROXIMATELY 0.026 MILE WEST FROM THE JUNCTION OF VT
 100 AND TH 41 AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG VT 100 FOR 175
 FEET.

TOWN(S) : PITTSFIELD STOCKBRIDGE
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BOX CULVERT WITH A PRECAST CONCRETE
 STRUCTURE ALONG WITH RELATED ROADWAY AND CHANNEL WORK.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120038150010	KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		\$ 969,026.19	100.0000%
2	12100663	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		\$ 1,039,006.88	107.2218%
3	125008460010	LUCK BROTHERS, INC.		\$ 1,357,697.40	140.1095%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	65750.00000	65750.00	8000.00000	8000.00	121460.60000	121460.60
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	1410.000 CY	14.20000	20022.00	15.00000	21150.00	15.35000	21643.50
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	170.000 CY	26.00000	4420.00	25.00000	4250.00	35.09000	5965.30
0020 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	390.000 CY	31.00000	12090.00	45.00000	17550.00	35.40000	13806.00
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	20.000 CY	56.00000	1120.00	60.00000	1200.00	65.63000	1312.60
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1490.000 CY	21.00000	31290.00	17.00000	25330.00	37.97000	56575.30
0040 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	530.000 CY	64.32000	34089.60	70.00000	37100.00	82.71000	43836.30
0045 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	460.000 SY	15.40000	7084.00	5.00000	2300.00	28.97000	13326.20

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/16/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/16/11
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): PITTS.-STOCK. STP 022-1(22)

CONTRACT ID : 00B122

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(2) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(3) 125008460010 LUCK BROTHERS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1240.000 CY	47.00000	58280.00	65.00000	80600.00	62.41000	77388.40
0055 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	5.000 GAL	232.00000	1160.00	100.00000	500.00	93.19000	465.95
0065 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (11' X 9' X 50' CONCRETE BOX)	1.000 EACH	15756.00000	15756.00	50000.00000	50000.00	21690.57000	21690.57
0070 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (24' X 6.5' X 72' FRAME OR ARCH TYPE)	LUMP	128636.00000	128636.00	190000.00000	190000.00	227745.03000	227745.03
0075 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	127.00000	1270.00	75.00000	750.00	168.87000	1688.70
0080 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	50.000 CY	72.60000	3630.00	70.00000	3500.00	106.75000	5337.50
0085 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	50.000 CY	72.60000	3630.00	70.00000	3500.00	106.75000	5337.50
0090 621.215 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	340.000 LF	21.60000	7344.00	21.00000	7140.00	23.47000	7979.80
0095 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	3.000 EACH	1960.00000	5880.00	1850.00000	5550.00	2126.62000	6379.86
0100 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	1.000 EACH	640.00000	640.00	500.00000	500.00	695.35000	695.35
0105 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	500.000 LF	0.80000	400.00	1.00000	500.00	0.87000	435.00
0110 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	150.000 HR	67.25000	10087.50	60.00000	9000.00	83.44000	12516.00
0115 630.15 FLAGGERS	2200.000 HR	1.00000	2200.00	1.00000	2200.00	37.09000	81598.00
0120 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	26926.67000	26926.67
0125 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	534.00000	534.00	1000.00000	1000.00	579.47000	579.47
0130 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0135 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	123369.85000	123369.85	75000.00000	75000.00	55966.15000	55966.15
0140 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	780.000 LF	1.10000	858.00	1.00000	780.00	1.16000	904.80

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/16/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/16/11
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): PITTS.-STOCK. STP 022-1(22)

CONTRACT ID : 00B122

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(2) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(3) 125008460010 LUCK BROTHERS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	770.000	LF	1.10000	847.00	1.00000	770.00	1.16000	893.20
0150 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	350.000	SY	2.60000	910.00	3.00000	1050.00	4.43000	1550.50
0155 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	200.000	SY	12.60000	2520.00	6.00000	1200.00	14.88000	2976.00
0160 651.15 SEED	20.000	LB	16.00000	320.00	10.00000	200.00	24.43000	488.60
0165 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	20.000	LB	16.00000	320.00	5.00000	100.00	24.43000	488.60
0170 651.18 FERTILIZER	110.000	LB	5.40000	594.00	10.00000	1100.00	17.38000	1911.80
0175 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	854.00000	854.00	750.00000	750.00	1158.92000	1158.92
0180 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	854.00000	854.00	750.00000	750.00	1158.92000	1158.92
0185 651.35 TOPSOIL	70.000	CY	93.25000	6527.50	65.00000	4550.00	114.83000	8038.10
0190 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	130.000	SY	19.00000	2470.00	20.00000	2600.00	29.88000	3884.40
0195 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	534.00000	534.00	4500.00000	4500.00	9524.57000	9524.57
0200 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	25.000	HR	57.50000	1437.50	100.00000	2500.00	115.89000	2897.25
0205 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0210 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	1260.000	SY	5.35000	6741.00	7.00000	8820.00	4.65000	5859.00
0215 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	20.000	CY	112.00000	2240.00	150.00000	3000.00	263.52000	5270.40
0220 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	1.000	EACH	248.00000	248.00	200.00000	200.00	250.61000	250.61
0225 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	150.000	LF	4.00000	600.00	6.00000	900.00	12.47000	1870.50
0230 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	420.000	LF	3.40000	1428.00	2.00000	840.00	0.78000	327.60
0235 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	11.420	SF	15.00000	171.30	14.00000	159.88	16.23000	185.35
0240 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	56.000	LF	8.54000	478.24	8.00000	448.00	9.27000	519.12
0245 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	8.000	EACH	5.40000	43.20	5.00000	40.00	5.79000	46.32

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/16/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/16/11
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): PITTS.-STOCK. STP 022-1(22)

CONTRACT ID : 00B122

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(2) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(3) 125008460010 LUCK BROTHERS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	5.000 EACH	20.30000	101.50	20.00000	100.00	22.02000	110.10
0255 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0260 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (STONE FILL, CHANNEL FLOW LINE)	320.000 CY	91.00000	29120.00	65.00000	20800.00	104.28000	33369.60
0265 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTAL WALL)(ABUTMENT NO. 1)	LUMP	72870.00000	72870.00	90000.00000	90000.00	59844.10000	59844.10
0270 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTAL WALL)(ABUTMENT NO. 2)	LUMP	73600.00000	73600.00	90000.00000	90000.00	59844.10000	59844.10
0275 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	31824.00000	31824.00	10000.00000	10000.00	35131.82000	35131.82
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY)(PHASE 1)	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	141249.10000	141249.10
0285 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY)(PHASE 2)	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	42716.56000	42716.56
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	27655.00000	27655.00	20000.00000	20000.00	12899.85000	12899.85
0295 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0300 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0305 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	671.000 TON	138.00000	92598.00	150.00000	100650.00	150.66000	101092.86
SECTION TOTALS		\$	969,026.19	\$	1,039,006.88	\$	1,357,697.40
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	969,026.19	\$	1,039,006.88	\$	1,357,697.40
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	969,026.19	\$	1,039,006.88	\$	1,357,697.40